VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 An ISO 22000:2005 Certified Organisation Phone 0612-2252553,2252542, 2251622, Fax 2250325 E.mail:vpmu.pur@gmail.com GST no. 10AAAAV8463B1ZV Short Tender Notice

PDP: PUR: FBD: 1615

Dated: 22.05.2025

Sealed tenders are invited from civil contractors registered with Building Construction works Department, Rural Works Department, Water Resource Department, Government of Bihar OR registered with COMFED in suitable class for the civil work as given below :-

Sl no.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount of		Cost of		
or not		Cost (In	EMD (In Rs.)	BOQ (In	Completion	
		Rs.)		Rs.)		
	Civil construction works of concrete platform for installation of prefabricated WDMB in Mahua block, Vaishali under SAAT NISCHAY PART-2 The details scope of work as per BOQ attached herewith	93,300.00	1866.00	500.00	30 days	

(1) Tender document can be obtained from the Cashier at office (Patna Dairy Project), VPDUSS Ltd during office hours OR it may be downloaded from website – <u>www.patnadairy.org</u> up to 12.06.2025 at 3.00 pm. Downloaded BOQ must be accompany with DD of BOQ Cost. DD of any nationalized bank shall be submitted in favour of "Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd.", Payable at Patna

- (2) Contractors who down load the tender and those who purchase the **tender** / **BOQ** directly from office at Patna Dairy Project, both will send their completed tender in a sealed envelope **through registered post or through courier to Purchase section at Patna Dairy Project address.**
- (3) Last date of receipt of completed tender 13.06.2025 up to 3:00 pm. Tenders received after due date & time shall not to be considered.
- (4) Date of **opening all received tenders-14.06.2025 at 3:00pm** in the presence of the tenders of their authorized agent in the office of Patna Dairy Project, VPMU.
- (5) Tenders received after due date & time shall not be considered. Undersigned reserves the right to extend the dates OR cancel the tender.

Managing Director

1

etailed Estimate for Civil Construction Work of Concrete Platform for Installation of Prefabricated WDMB in Mahua Block,Vaishali under Saat Nischay - part -2. (SOR'-22 effective from 01-01-2022).

1.46

Sl. No.	SOR Code No	Item Descriptions	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	2.29.1	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.All kinds of soil.	per 100 SQM	13.374	1,355.40	₹ 181.27
2	20.3A.1	Making 25 cm (10") dia bore up to 4 mtr depth below ground with hand auger of approved quality in ordinary soi! (vide classification of soil item A) true to plumb and without eccentri city in any stage of operation and disposal of the excavated earth up to 50 mtr , Lead in eluding all lifts , all complete as per approved disign and direction of E/l Details of cost for 4 piles of 4 m= 16 mtrs depth)	mtr	12.000	178.30	₹ 2,139.60 ,
3	5.1.3	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement-All work puto plinth level 1:1:5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	3.175	4,688.30	₹ 14,883.97
4	5.2.2	Reinforced cement concrete work in wall (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts, etc. upt floor five level excluding cost of centring, shuttering, finishin and reinforcement. 1:1:5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	cum	0.242	5,670.00	₹ 1,373.56
5	2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	cum	7.756	287.30	₹ 2,228.24
6	6.1.14A	Brick work with bricks of class designation 100A in foundations and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	cum	2.939	4,819.90	₹ 14,164.64
7	11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l.	sqm	13.624	283.30	₹ 3,859.58

Aditya pausar

Sl. No.	SOR Code No	Item Descriptions	Unit	Qty.	Rate		Amount
8	5.22.7A	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC- 500-8mm dia	KG	108.290	94.50	₹ 10,233.4	
0	5.22.7B	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC- 500-10mm dia.	KG	80.044	92.60	₹7,412.1	
9	5.9	Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal of form for:					
2	5.9.5	Lintels, beams, plinth beams, griders, bressumers and contilevers.	sqm	9.143	404.70	₹	3,699.9
	5.9.6	Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and	sqm	3.876	494.40	₹	1,916.2
10	13.11.3	Cement plaster in course sand 12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:5(1 cement: 5 coarse sand)	sqm	32.968	146.80	₹	4,839.7
11	13.26	Neat cement punning	sqm	32.968	40.50	₹	1,335.2
25					Total (A)	₹	68,267.5
12	Carriage	of Material					
	i	Stone Chips	cum	2.904	2987.70		₹ 8,677.
	ii	Coarse Sand	cum	2.746	1258.31		₹ 3,455.′
	iii	Local Sand	cum	7.756	262.77		₹2,037.
14	iv	Bricks	per1000 nos	1860.468	1053.35		₹ 1,959.
	v	Cement & Steel	MT	1.613	518.09		₹ 835.
						₹	₹ 16,966.4
13	Difference in Cost of Materials						
	(i)	Bricks	per1000 nos	1860.468	1590.87		₹ 2,959.
^н н	(ii)	Cement	MT	1.424	252.66		₹ 359.
							₹ 3,319.
		Total (C) al (A+B+C)		88,553.6			
	Add 5.36% as per PWD Govt. of Bihar notification for extra GST 12						₹ 4,746.4
					Total		₹ 93,300.
							₹ 93,300.
n Wo	ords : INF	R Ninety-Three Thousand Three Hundred	1 only wi	th GST.	Say		i
S.NO.	I am agree to do this work In %				I	In w	ord
1	ON THE BOQ RATE						
2		BELOW THE GIVEN RATE (IN %)		an a			
3	ABOVE THE GIVEN RATE (IN %)				\square		
	- 1	JRE OF CONTRACTOR WITH SEAL			er (Eng		

Aditya pauray

10